
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Elland A v Linthwaite A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Elland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 O'BRIEN Mitchell lbw AKHTAR Raheel 24

2 FLETCHER Liam Not Out 155

3 BOWER Jacob lbw NAZIR Sajid 39

4 ALI Muhammad Nadeem lbw HUSSAIN Wajid 5

5 WINROW Paul Not Out 34

6 SPEAK Ben  

7 FINN Alastair  

8 HAYTACK Thomas  

9 SENIOR Liam  

10 DOBSON Peter  

11 PALMER Robert  

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 280

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 MALIK Rizwan Muhammad 10 1 31 0

2 SHAH Badar 3 0 34 0

3 ALEXANDER Greg 3 0 23 0

4 AKHTAR Raheel 12 2 58 1

5 HUSSAIN Wajid 13 1 60 1

6 NAZIR Sajid 9 0 67 1

Innings of Linthwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ALEXANDER Greg c BOWER Jacob HAYTACK Thomas 30

2 IJAZ Kashif c ALI Muhammad Nadeem* FINN Alastair 10

3 RANA Naseer lbw FINN Alastair 1

4 RASHID Qaiser Sheikh Not Out 118

5 HUSSAIN Wajid b DOBSON Peter 38

6 AKHTAR Raheel st ALI Muhammad Nadeem* DOBSON Peter 1

7 REHMAN Saifur b DOBSON Peter 6

8 BASHIR Mudassar st ALI Muhammad Nadeem* DOBSON Peter 1

9 SHAH Badar c FINN Alastair SENIOR Liam 1

10 MALIK Rizwan Muhammad c WINROW Paul HAYTACK Thomas 1

11 NAZIR Sajid Not Out 14

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 231

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HAYTACK Thomas 13 0 59 2

2 FINN Alastair 8 1 41 2

3 DOBSON Peter 15 1 55 4

4 SENIOR Liam 6 0 29 1

5 BOWER Jacob 8 0 39 0

Elland A 6 pnts v Linthwaite A 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Meltham A v Holmfirth A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Holmfirth A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GUMMERSON Matthew c CLEGG Sam* HAMID Abdul 14

2 SANTNER Elliot c RAWLINSON James BUTT Mudasar 12

3 MORLEY Jake lbw BUTT Mudasar 0

4 MEHMOOD Khalid c COCKSHAW Ben HUSSAIN Ibrar 12

5 ALLEN Seb c CLEGG Sam* MOULSON Jack 37

6 SINGH Hardeep Not Out 33

7 COWELL Chris c HUSSAIN Ibrar HUSSAIN Ibrar 0

8 MORLEY Max c FIELD Cameron MOULSON Jack 24

9 GHAFOOR Abdul b BUTT Mudasar 1

10 GUMMERSON Max c COCKSHAW Ben BUTT Mudasar 6

11 MEHMOOD Owais Run Out 0

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 48.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 162

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BUTT Mudasar 14.3 2 35 4

2 HAMID Abdul 15 4 47 1

3 HUSSAIN Ibrar 14 5 47 2

4 MOULSON Jack 5 0 27 2

Innings of Meltham A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 CLEGG Sam c MEHMOOD Owais GUMMERSON Max 13

2 COCKSHAW Ben c SANTNER Elliot GUMMERSON Max 0

3 MOULSON Jack b GUMMERSON Max 8

4 HASSAN Bilal c ALLEN Seb* GUMMERSON Max 10

5 BUTT Mudasar c ALLEN Seb* GUMMERSON Max 62

6 HUSSAIN Ibrar c MORLEY Jake GUMMERSON Max 12

7 ISRAR-UL-HAQ Mian b GUMMERSON Max 5

8 RAWLINSON James c GHAFOOR Abdul MORLEY Max 8

9 HAMID Abdul Not Out 20

10 FIELD Cameron c SANTNER Elliot MORLEY Max 2

11 WISE Henry Not Out 1

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 47.2 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 164

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 GHAFOOR Abdul 14 2 46 0

2 GUMMERSON Max 15 4 36 7

3 MORLEY Max 14.2 3 36 2

4 MEHMOOD Owais 2 0 26 0

5 SINGH Hardeep 2 0 6 0

Meltham A 6 pnts v Holmfirth A 2 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Mirfield Parish Cav A v Clayton West A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Mirfield Parish Cav A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ORRELL Timothy c THOMPSON Ashley HITCHMAN Kyle 0

2 YOUSAF Rashid c CLEGG Alex* BARBER Dan 29

3 JAMES Terence b GLOVER Craig 1

4 BROADBENT Daniel lbw GLOVER Craig 9

5 HUSSAIN Nazar lbw GLOVER Craig 71

6 BOLT David lbw HITCHMAN Kyle 40

7 HARDCASTLE James b GLOVER Craig 0

8 TILLOTSON Ben c RADLEY Thomas RADLEY Thomas 13

9 FRETWELL Tom c ENGLAND Joshua HITCHMAN Kyle 15

10 ROWLANDS Connor b HITCHMAN Kyle 4

11 RICHARDSON Graeme Not Out 0

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 47 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 200

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HITCHMAN Kyle 13 1 50 4

2 GLOVER Craig 13 1 51 4

3 BARBER Tom 10 2 42 0

4 BARBER Dan 7 1 35 1

5 RADLEY Thomas 4 0 18 1

Innings of Clayton West A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SWAN David c HARDCASTLE James HUSSAIN Nazar 64

2 CLEGG Alex c RICHARDSON Graeme* FRETWELL Tom 18

3 BARBER Tom Not Out 48

4 RANK Alex c RICHARDSON Graeme* HARDCASTLE James 13

5 THOMPSON Ashley b HUSSAIN Nazar 5

6 HITCHMAN Kyle c RICHARDSON Graeme* HARDCASTLE James 4

7 BARBER Dan Not Out 36

8 BLACKBURN Daniel  

9 ENGLAND Joshua  

10 RADLEY Thomas  

11 GLOVER Craig  

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 46.3 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 204

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HUSSAIN Nazar 15 4 42 2

2 FRETWELL Tom 13 3 40 1

3 ROWLANDS Connor 6.3 0 46 0

4 HARDCASTLE James 12 0 66 2

Mirfield Parish Cav A 0 pnts v Clayton West A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Rastrick A v Lascelles Hall A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Lascelles Hall A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SIMPSON Matthew b PEARSON Oliver 55

2 AHMED Zahed c JAVED Faisal JAVED Wasim 0

3 BOOTH John c BIRKHEAD Bradley JAVED Wasim 0

4 INGHAM Jack lbw PEARSON Jack 20

5 SOMMERVILLE George c WATERSON Jacob PEARSON Oliver 40

6 SIMPSON William c JAVED Wasim AFRIDI Asif Khan 5

7 PINFOLD Liam c ANDERSON James PEARSON Oliver 7

8 ELLAM Ben b AFRIDI Asif Khan 1

9 KHAN Zeeshan b AFRIDI Asif Khan 1

10 HIRST Oliver Not Out 6

11 SIMPSON Keith b PEARSON Oliver 3

Extras 15

OVERS BOWLED 48.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 153

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 ANDERSON James 6 2 12 0

2 JAVED Wasim 10 3 28 2

3 PEARSON Jack 10 1 38 1

4 AFRIDI Asif Khan 14 1 43 3

5 PEARSON Oliver 8.2 1 25 4

Innings of Rastrick A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HUSSAIN Ovais b SIMPSON Matthew 67

2 AFRIDI Asif Khan c PINFOLD Liam KHAN Zeeshan 29

3 BIRKHEAD Bradley Not Out 28

4 JAVED Faisal c HIRST Oliver SIMPSON Matthew 0

5 WATERSON Jacob Not Out 15

6 VICKERS Joe  

7 LAMBERT Matthew  

8 PEARSON Oliver  

9 JAVED Wasim  

10 ANDERSON James  

11 PEARSON Jack  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 24.2 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 156

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 PINFOLD Liam 7 1 52 0

2 ELLAM Ben 3 0 20 0

3 AHMED Zahed 1 0 22 0

4 KHAN Zeeshan 8 1 26 1

5 SIMPSON Matthew 4 0 24 2

6 HIRST Oliver 1.2 0 9 0

Rastrick A 6 pnts v Lascelles Hall A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Shelley A v Almondbury Wes A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Almondbury Wes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 TAYLOR Alex lbw YOUSAF Hasnat 13

2 BINNS William lbw DYSON Matthew 0

3 BINNS Thomas b DYSON Matthew 4

4 JENKINS Bryn lbw SHARP Nicholas 20

5 SHAW Martyn c GREEN Kiran DYSON Matthew 7

6 GIBSON Jacob c YOUSAF Hasnat SHARP Nicholas 44

7 TINTOR Jack c JONES Harvey William SHARP Nicholas 36

8 HOYLE Jonathan b SHARP Nicholas 8

9 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben lbw GREEN Kiran 4

10 SMITH Ashley Not Out 5

11 ATKINSON Jack b SHARP Nicholas 1

Extras 24

OVERS BOWLED 47 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 166

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 DYSON Matthew 15 6 32 3

2 YOUSAF Hasnat 8 2 35 1

3 HUSSAIN Moin 4 0 23 0

4 SHARP Nicholas 15 1 49 5

5 GREEN Kiran 5 0 25 1

Innings of Shelley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SYKES Louis st HOYLE Jonathan* SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben 44

2 JONES Harvey William b SMITH Ashley 9

3 SYKES Joe Not Out 57

4 YOUSAF Hasnat Not Out 51

5 SHARP Nicholas  

6 SCOTT Sam  

7 GREEN Kiran  

8 BROTHERS Liam  

9 HUSSAIN Moin  

10 SCOTT Joshua  

11 DYSON Matthew  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 42 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 168

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 GIBSON Jacob 11 5 28 0

2 ATKINSON Jack 11 2 35 0

3 SMITH Ashley 10 1 60 1

4 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben 10 0 42 1

Shelley A 6 pnts v Almondbury Wes A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Slaithwaite A v Kirkheaton A

Played on 05/08/2017

Innings of Kirkheaton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SARWAR Safyan lbw JADOON Zafar Alikhan 11

2 AKRAM Naved lbw QUARMBY Harrison 6

3 GLEDHILL Tom c WALLACE Gareth BUTT Sohail 41

4 SALEEM Kamran c CYRUS Jay JADOON Zafar Alikhan 6

5 MIR Joe b CYRUS Jay 3

6 GIRARDI Paolo c HOLT Ian* RUSHWORTH Daniel 11

7 SENIOR Michael c QUARMBY Harrison RUSHWORTH Daniel 0

8 CHARLTON Haydn James c BUTT Sohail QUARMBY Harrison 18

9 GARSIDE Mark Not Out 0

10 OGDEN Samuel lbw BUTT Sohail 8

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 32

OVERS BOWLED 42 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 136

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

JADOON Zafar Alikhan 10 2 30 2

RUSHWORTH Daniel 9 1 34 2

QUARMBY Harrison 9 4 19 2

BUTT Sohail 8 1 32 2

CYRUS Jay 6 0 14 1

Innings of Slaithwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BERRY Max c GLEDHILL Tom CHARLTON Haydn James 20

2 REHMAN Abdul lbw SALEEM Kamran 23

3 WALLACE Gareth c SENIOR Michael* SALEEM Kamran 4

4 SHANNON Chris Not Out 40

5 COLEMAN Christopher Not Out 40

6 RUSHWORTH Daniel  

7 BUTT Sohail  

8 QUARMBY Harrison  

9 CYRUS Jay  

10 HOLT Ian  

11 JADOON Zafar Alikhan  

Extras 11

OVERS BOWLED 25.1 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 138

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

CHARLTON Haydn James 10 1 49 1

SALEEM Kamran 8 0 36 2

GIRARDI Paolo 4 0 23 0

OGDEN Samuel 3 0 22 0

AKRAM Naved 0.1 0 6 0

Slaithwaite A 6 pnts v Kirkheaton A 0 pnts


